
 

 

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
IN RE: CITY OF NEWPORT WATER   : 
DIVISION APPLICATION TO    : DOCKET NO. 3578 
CHANGE RATE SCHEDULES   : 
 

ERRATA ORDER 
 
      Whereas, Pursuant to Rule 1.28(a) of the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission's 
("Commission") Rules of Practice and Procedure, the Commission through this notice of erratum 
corrects "clerical mistakes" contained in Commission Order No. 17922, previously issued in this 
docket, on September 23, 2004; and 
 
      Whereas, Page 70, Ordering Paragraph 3 which reads: 
 

City of Newport, Utilities Department, Water Division shall restrict $3,520,979 annually, 
in the following manner: Debt Service - $1,521,815; Capital - $1,090,340; Chemicals - 
$330,470; Electricity - $328,354 and Repayment to City of Newport – initial deposit of 
$1,500,000 transferred from debt service plus ongoing annual funding of $250,000. 

 
is hereby corrected to read: 
 

City of Newport, Utilities Department, Water Division shall restrict $3,270,979 annually, 
in the following manner: Debt Service - $1,271,815; Capital - $1,090,340; Chemicals - 
$330,470; Electricity - $328,354 and Repayment to City of Newport – initial deposit of 
$1,500,000 transferred from debt service plus ongoing annual funding of $250,000. 

 
Accordingly, it is 
 
(18008) ORDERED: 

 
      That the correction described herein is adopted by the Commission and shall constitute a 
permanent amendment to Order 17922 issued in Docket 3578. 
 



 

 2

EFFECTIVE AT WARWICK, RHODE ISLAND, ON JUNE 28, 2004.  DATED 
OCTOBER 4, 2004. 

 
     PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
 
       _________________________________ 
       Elia Germani, Chairman 
 
 
       _________________________________ 
       Kate F. Racine, Commissioner 
 
 
       _________________________________ 
       Robert B. Holbrook, Commissioner 
 


	ERRATA ORDER
	
	City of Newport, Utilities Department, Water Division shall restrict $3,520,979 annually, in the following manner: Debt Service - $1,521,815; Capital - $1,090,340; Chemicals - $330,470; Electricity - $328,354 and Repayment to City of Newport – initial de
	City of Newport, Utilities Department, Water Division shall restrict $3,270,979 annually, in the following manner: Debt Service - $1,271,815; Capital - $1,090,340; Chemicals - $330,470; Electricity - $328,354 and Repayment to City of Newport – initial de



